CON ECT

Andrew Nicholas

Keith Carrano

Margaret McAlpine
Paul Morrall

Tom Sheldon

Alex Monk

Annie Kent

Bronwen Tumani

Connect Education Trust

John West

Member

Member

Member
Member
Member

Trustee

Trustee

Trustee

Trustee

03.08.2016

22.01.2024

01.09.2020
03.08.2016
03.08.2016
30.03.2017

23.09.2024

01.05.2024

03.08.2016

NA

22.01.2024 - 04.10.2024

NA
NA
NA
03.05.2024 - 02.05.2028

23.09.2024 - 22.09.2028

06.06.2024 - 05.06.2028

03.05.2024 - 02.05.2028

Member

Member

Member
Member
Member

Members

Trust Board

Members

Members

Nicholas Holdings Ltd
A.C.Nicholas Ltd
Fyfield Investments Ltd
Equal Crown Ltd

Nicon Developments Ltd
Kingsmead School

Hatfield House Tennis Club

Garfield Primary School, Chair of
Governors, November 2025.

Highlands Secondary School, Vice
Chair of Governors

Enfield County School, Chair of
Governors

Sbayley Services/Investments,
Director

Carrano Real Estate, Director
None Declared
None Declared
None Declared
None Declared

Samaritans, Charity, Trustee and
Treasurer

Vicars Moor Lawn Tennis Club,
Treasurer

The Totteridge Academy
Whitings Hill Primary School

Barnet Partnership for School
Improvement (BPSI)

National Governance Association

Broomfield Park Swimmming Club
(BPSC)

The Enfield Society

Mar 1986
Mar 1986
1991
1991
2009
2010
2017

November 2025

September 2023

March 2019

September 2016

November 2019

20.08.2020

September 2023

Sep 2017
Sep 2021

Mar 2014
Dec 2022
Nov 2011

Sep 2013



Jon Simms

Julie Rayson

Karen Mautner

Stephen Way

Vincent Mclnerney

Rachel Rees

Effie Demetriou

Disa Witkowska

Bowes

Linda Adderley

Emily Thomson

Sophie Walrafen

Huw Margetta

Helen McGovern

Amy Fry

Olufunmilola (Lola) Adesiyan
Anca Plesu

Sri Kumar
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Ann Smith

Anju Moideen
Jon Simms

Sarah Roberts
Ali (Ufuk) Kayhan

Claire D'Roza
Ann Smith

Chesterfield

Amanda Nauth

Vacancy

Trustee

Trustee

Trustee

Trustee

Trustee

Chair

Headteacher

Governor

Governor
Parent Governor
Parent Governor
Chair
Headteacher
Governor
Governor
Parent Governor
Governor
Governor
Parent Governor
Chair

Executive Headteac

Parent Governor

Staff Governor
Governor
Governor

Parent Governor

01.04.2023
16.10.2018

01.12.2016

20.03.2018

06.12.2019
14.11.2016

14.11.2016
10.05.2021

01.12.2020
01.12.2024
01.12.2024
12.09.2023
01.01.2018
30.01.2022
17.04.2023
23.04.2024
24.09.2024
07.01.2025
24.09.2024
17.09.2019
11.07.2023
01.07.2022

24.04.2023
07.01.2025
14.11.2024

01.04.2023 - 31.03.2027
16.10.2022 - 15.10.2026

01.12.2024 - 30.11.2028

20.03.2022 - 19.03.2026

12.09.2023 - 11.09.2027
08.02.2024 - 07.02.2028

14.11.2016
10.05.2021 - 09.05.2025

01.12.2024-31.11.2028
01.12.2024-30.11.2028
01.12.2024 - 30.11.2028
12.09.2023 - 11.09.2027
01.01.2018

08.02.2022 - 07.02.2026
11.07.2023 - 10.07.2027
23.04.2024 - 22.04.2028
24.09.2024 - 23.09.2028
07.01.2025 - 06.01.2029
24.09.2024 - 23.09.2028
17.09.2023 - 16.09.2027
11.07.2023

01.07.2022 - 10.12.2024

25.05.2023 - 24.05.2027
07.01.2025 - 06.01.2029
14.11.2024 - 13.11.2028

Members

Members

Members

Members

Members

Trust Board

Headteacher

Trust Board

Parents
Parents

Staff

Trust Board
Headteacher
Staff

Trust Board

Trust Board

Trust Board

Parents

Trust Board

Executive Headteacher

Parents

Staff
Trust Board
Trust Board

Parents

Woodcoft Wildspace

Vicars Moor Lawn Tennis Club
Old Oak Motor Co Ltd

Old Oak Motor Group Ltd
Forest School Camps

Palmers Green Craft & Glasses
CIC

Digital Governance
The Latymer School

The Latymer Foundation
Edmonton

Highlands School

Highlands Charitable Trust
Capel Manor College

North London Scout District
LSO Schools Outreach - Relative

Highlands School,
Headteacher

University College London

Connect Education Trust, Aunt of
Husband

None Declared

North Middlesex Hospital
University Trust - Consultant
Paediatrician

Notting Hill Genesis - Employment
None Declared

Network Rail - Chair of Governors
None Declared

None Declared

Employment

None Declared

None Declared

None Declared

None Declared

As above

None Declared

None Declared

Chesterfield Primary School -
Relative

Eversley - School Advisor

LB Hackney Legal Services

Mar 2021

Jan 2020

Sep 1987 Feb 1992
Sep 1987 Feb 1992
1998

Nov 2019 Jan 2020

Apr 2017

Mar 2017
Mar 2017

Oct 2008
Nov 2014
Mar 2021
Jun 2021
Sep 2016
Sep 2018

Sep 1992

Sep 2019
Jan 2014

Nov 2010

June 2024
Jan 2018



Delta

Hazelbury Grange Park m

Vacancy

Sarah Roberts
Julie Rayson
Louisa Loizides
Natalie Agyeman
Victoria Cannon
Danny Neville
Vacancy

Nick Finney
Laura Astarita
Carl Blackstock
Jon Simms

Joe Shefer
Vacancy

Julie Rayson

Tijen Hassan
Rebecca Neale

Alice Bradbury

Ozan Suleyman

Michela Bruno
Guy Bowden
Louisa Loizides
Laura Pearce
Shiv Jhala
Melanie Bowman
Helen Brown
Daniel Alldis
Marie Lowen

Vacancy

Parent Governor

Executive Headteac 03.01.2023

Chair

Governor
Parent Governor
Staff Governor
Governor
Parent Governor
Chair
Headteacher
Staff Governor
Governor
Parent Governor
Parent Governor

Chair

Headteacher
Staff Governor

Parent Governor

Parent Governor

Governor
Governor

Chair
Headteacher
Parent Governor
Staff Governor
Governor
Governor
Governor

Parent Governor

12.12.2022
11.07.2023
08.02.2023
18.01.2022
17.12.2024

26.01.2021
24.03.2023
20.03.2023
17.09.2019
23.03.2021

01.11.2017

21.05.2018
20.04.2024
24.01.2024

01.02.2021

27.11.2017
24.01.2024
13.10.2020
16.11.2016
17.04.2023
16.04.2018
01.04.2019
24.03.2021
02.09.2024

03.01.2023

12.12.2022 - 11.12.2026
11.07.2023 - 10.07.2027
08.02.2023 - 07.02.2027
02.02.2022 - 01.02.2026
17.12.2024-16.12.2028

23.03.2021 - 22.03.2025
24.03.2023

20.03.2023 - 19.03.2027
01.04.2023 - 31.03.2027
23.03.2021 - 22.03.2025

16.10.2022 - 15.10.2026

21.05.2018
20.04.2024 - 19.04.2028
24.01.2024 - 23.01.2028

17.05.2021 - 16.05.2025

09.12.2020 - 08.12.2024
24.01.2024 - 23.01.2028
12.10.2024 - 11.10.2028
16.11.2016

17.04.2023 - 16.04.2027
16.04.2022 - 15.04.2026
01.04.2023 - 31.03.2027
04.05.2021 - 03.05.2025
02.09.2024 - 01.09.2028

Parents

Executive Headteacher
Trust Board

Trust Board

Parents

Staff

Trust Board

Trust Board
Headteacher
Staff

Trust Board

Parents

Trust Board

Headteacher
Staff

Parents

Parents

Trust

Trust

Trust
Headteacher
Parents
Staff

Trust Board
Trust Board
Trust Board

None Declared
As above

None Declared
None Declared
None Declared

None Declared

None Declared
None Declared
None Declared
As above

None Declared

As above

Chesterfield Primary School -

Relative
None Declared
University Professor

NIDA Trust

Highlands Secondary School

Deniz Garage

Urswick School
Graphic Design
None Declared
None Declared
None Declared

None Declared

Hazelbury Primary School - Relative

None Declared
None Declared

HFL - Employment

Sept 2012
Jan 2016
Apr 2022
Apr 2023
Sep 2023
Apr 2011

Sept 2023



