



CONNECT EDUCATION TRUST	Full Name	Position Held	Date of Appointment	Term of Office	Who Appointed	Relevant business and pecuniary interests	Date when interest started
Connect Education Trust	Andrew Nicholas	Member	03.08.2016	NA	Member	Nicholas Holdings Ltd A.C.Nicholas Ltd Fyfield Investments Ltd Equal Crown Ltd Nicon Developments Ltd Kingsmead School Hatfield House Tennis Club	Mar 1986 Mar 1986 1991 1991 2009 2010 2017
	Keith Carrano	Member	22.01.2024	22.01.2024 - 04.10.2024	Member	Garfield Primary School, Chair of Governors, November 2025. Highlands Secondary School, Vice Chair of Governors Enfield County School, Chair of Governors Sbayley Services/Investments, Director Carrano Real Estate, Director	November 2025 September 2023 March 2019 September 2016 November 2019
	Margaret McAlpine	Member	01.09.2020	NA	Member	None Declared	
	Paul Morrall	Member	03.08.2016	NA	Member	None Declared	
	Tom Sheldon	Member	03.08.2016	NA	Member	None Declared	
	Alex Monk	Trustee	30.03.2017	03.05.2024 - 02.05.2028	Members	None Declared	
	Annie Kent	Trustee	23.09.2024	23.09.2024 - 22.09.2028	Trust Board	Samaritans, Charity, Trustee and Treasurer Vicars Moor Lawn Tennis Club, Treasurer	20.08.2020 September 2023
	Bronwen Tumani	Trustee	01.05.2024	06.06.2024 - 05.06.2028	Members	The Totteridge Academy Whitings Hill Primary School Barnet Partnership for School Improvement (BPSI) National Governance Association Broomfield Park Swimmng Club (BPSC)	Sep 2017 Sep 2021 Mar 2014 Dec 2022 Nov 2011
	John West	Trustee	03.08.2016	03.05.2024 - 02.05.2028	Members	The Enfield Society	Sep 2013

	Jon Simms	Trustee	01.04.2023	01.04.2023 - 31.03.2027	Members	Woodcoft Wildspace	Mar 2021								
	Julie Rayson	Trustee	16.10.2018	16.10.2022 - 15.10.2026	Members	Vicars Moor Lawn Tennis Club	Jan 2020								
	Karen Mautner	Trustee	01.12.2016	01.12.2024 - 30.11.2028	Members	Old Oak Motor Co Ltd	Sep 1987 Feb 1992								
						Old Oak Motor Group Ltd	Sep 1987 Feb 1992								
						Forest School Camps	1998								
						Palmers Green Craft & Glasses CIC	Nov 2019 Jan 2020								
	Stephen Way	Trustee	20.03.2018	20.03.2022 - 19.03.2026	Members	Digital Governance	Apr 2017								
						The Latymer School	Mar 2017								
						The Latymer Foundation Edmonton	Mar 2017								
						Highlands School	Oct 2008								
Highlands Charitable Trust						Nov 2014									
Capel Manor College						Mar 2021									
North London Scout District						Jun 2021									
LSO Schools Outreach - Relative	Sep 2016														
Vincent McInerney	Trustee	06.12.2019	12.09.2023 - 11.09.2027	Members	Highlands School, Headteacher	Sep 2018									
Bowes	Rachel Rees	Chair	14.11.2016	08.02.2024 - 07.02.2028	Trust Board	University College London	Sep 1992								
	Effie Demetriou	Headteacher	14.11.2016	14.11.2016	Headteacher	Connect Education Trust, Aunt of Husband									
	Disa Witkowska	Governor	10.05.2021	10.05.2021 - 09.05.2025	Trust Board	None Declared	Sep 2019								
	Linda Adderley	Governor	01.12.2020	01.12.2024-31.11.2028	Parents	North Middlesex Hospital University Trust - Consultant Paediatrician	Jan 2014								
						Emily Thomson	Parent Governor	01.12.2024	01.12.2024-30.11.2028	Parents	Notting Hill Genesis - Employment	Nov 2010			
						Sophie Walrafen	Parent Governor	01.12.2024	01.12.2024 - 30.11.2028	Staff	None Declared				
	Carterhatch Juniors	Huw Margetta	Chair	12.09.2023	12.09.2023 - 11.09.2027	Trust Board	Network Rail - Chair of Governors								
Helen McGovern		Headteacher	01.01.2018	01.01.2018	Headteacher	None Declared									
Amy Fry		Governor	30.01.2022	08.02.2022 - 07.02.2026	Staff	None Declared									
Olufunmilola (Lola) Adesiyani		Governor	17.04.2023	11.07.2023 - 10.07.2027	Trust Board	Employment									
Anca Plesu		Parent Governor	23.04.2024	23.04.2024 - 22.04.2028		None Declared									
Sri Kumar		Governor	24.09.2024	24.09.2024 - 23.09.2028	Trust Board	None Declared									
Ann Smith		Governor	07.01.2025	07.01.2025 - 06.01.2029	Trust Board	None Declared									
Anju Moideen		Parent Governor	24.09.2024	24.09.2024 - 23.09.2028	Parents	None Declared									
Chesterfield		Jon Simms	Chair	17.09.2019	17.09.2023 - 16.09.2027	Trust Board	As above								
		Sarah Roberts	Executive Headteacher	11.07.2023	11.07.2023	Executive Headteacher	None Declared								
	Ali (Ufuk) Kayhan	Parent Governor	01.07.2022	01.07.2022 - 10.12.2024	Parents	None Declared									
	Claire D'Roza	Staff Governor	24.04.2023	25.05.2023 - 24.05.2027	Staff	Chesterfield Primary School - Relative									
	Ann Smith	Governor	07.01.2025	07.01.2025 - 06.01.2029	Trust Board	Eversley - School Advisor	June 2024								
	Amanda Nauth	Governor	14.11.2024	14.11.2024 - 13.11.2028	Trust Board	LB Hackney Legal Services	Jan 2018								
	Vacancy	Parent Governor			Parents										

	Vacancy	Parent Governor			Parents				
Delta	Sarah Roberts	Executive Headteacher	03.01.2023	03.01.2023	Executive Headteacher	None Declared			
	Julie Rayson	Chair	12.12.2022	12.12.2022 - 11.12.2026	Trust Board	As above			
	Louisa Loizides	Governor	11.07.2023	11.07.2023 - 10.07.2027	Trust Board	None Declared			
	Natalie Agyeman	Parent Governor	08.02.2023	08.02.2023 - 07.02.2027	Parents	None Declared			
	Victoria Cannon	Staff Governor	18.01.2022	02.02.2022 - 01.02.2026	Staff	None Declared			
	Danny Neville	Governor	17.12.2024	17.12.2024-16.12.2028	Trust Board	None Declared			
	Vacancy	Parent Governor							
	Nick Finney	Chair	26.01.2021	23.03.2021 - 22.03.2025	Trust Board	None Declared			
Fern House	Laura Astarita	Headteacher	24.03.2023	24.03.2023	Headteacher	None Declared			
	Carl Blackstock	Staff Governor	20.03.2023	20.03.2023 - 19.03.2027	Staff	None Declared			
	Jon Simms	Governor	17.09.2019	01.04.2023 - 31.03.2027	Trust Board	As above			
	Joe Shefer	Parent Governor	23.03.2021	23.03.2021 - 22.03.2025	Parents	None Declared			
	Vacancy	Parent Governor							
	Julie Rayson	Chair	01.11.2017	16.10.2022 - 15.10.2026	Trust Board	As above			
Grange Park	Tijen Hassan	Headteacher	21.05.2018	21.05.2018	Headteacher	Chesterfield Primary School - Relative			
	Rebecca Neale	Staff Governor	20.04.2024	20.04.2024 - 19.04.2028	Staff	None Declared			
	Alice Bradbury	Parent Governor	24.01.2024	24.01.2024 - 23.01.2028	Parents	University Professor	Sept 2012		
	Ozan Suleyman	Parent Governor	01.02.2021	17.05.2021 - 16.05.2025	Parents	NIDA Trust	Jan 2016		
						Highlands Secondary School	Apr 2022		
						Deniz Garage	Apr 2023		
						Urswick School	Sep 2023		
	Michela Bruno	Governor	27.11.2017	09.12.2020 - 08.12.2024	Trust	Graphic Design	Apr 2011		
Guy Bowden	Governor	24.01.2024	24.01.2024 - 23.01.2028	Trust	None Declared				
Hazelbury	Louisa Loizides	Chair	13.10.2020	12.10.2024 - 11.10.2028	Trust	None Declared			
	Laura Pearce	Headteacher	16.11.2016	16.11.2016	Headteacher	None Declared			
	Shiv Jhala	Parent Governor	17.04.2023	17.04.2023 - 16.04.2027	Parents	None Declared			
	Melanie Bowman	Staff Governor	16.04.2018	16.04.2022 - 15.04.2026	Staff	Hazelbury Primary School - Relative			
	Helen Brown	Governor	01.04.2019	01.04.2023 - 31.03.2027	Trust Board	None Declared			
	Daniel Alldis	Governor	24.03.2021	04.05.2021 - 03.05.2025	Trust Board	None Declared			
	Marie Lowen	Governor	02.09.2024	02.09.2024 - 01.09.2028	Trust Board	HFL - Employment	Sept 2023		
	Vacancy	Parent Governor							